MIC2811/2821
Digital Power Management IC
2MHz, 600mA DC/DC with
Triple 300mA LDOs
MicroLeadFrame and MLF are registered trademarks of Amkor Technology, Inc.
Micrel Inc. • 2180 Fortune Drive • San Jose, CA 95131 • USA • tel +1 (408) 944-0800 • fax + 1 (408) 474-1000 • http://www.micrel.com
April 2008  M9999-042208-A
General Description

Micrel, Inc. MIC2811/2821
April 2008 2 M9999-042208-A
Ordering Information
Part Number Marking Code
Voltage(1)
Junction
Temperature
Range
Package(2)
MIC2811-4GJLYML YHA4 1.2V/1.8V/2.5V/2.7V –40°C to +125°C 16-Pin 3x3 MLF®
MIC2811-4GMSYML YHA3 1.2V/1.8V/2.8V/3.3V –40°C to +125°C 16-Pin 3x3 MLF®
MIC2821-4GJLYML YJA2 1.2V/1.8V/2.5V/2.7V –40°C to +125°C 16-Pin 3x3 MLF®
MIC2821-4GMSYML YJA3 1.2V/1.8V/2.8V/3.3V –40°C to +125°C 16-Pin 3x3 MLF®
Note:
1. Output Voltage of DC/DC, LDO1, LDO2, LDO3 respectively
 For additional voltage options, contact Micrel Marketing.  Available fixed output voltage range for each output is as follows:
  min max
DC/DC 1.0 2.0     (Adjustable output also available)
LDO1 0.8 3.6
LDO2 0.8 3.6
LDO3 1.0 3.9
2. MLF is a GREEN RoHS compliant package.  Lead finish is NiPdAu.  Mold compound is Halogen Free.
Micrel, Inc. MIC2811/2821
April 2008 3 M9999-042208-A
Pin Configuration
EN1
BIAS